



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY, THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 673/2025

Between:

Jayavarapu Naga Venkata Rao

...PETITIONER

AND

Balabhadrapu Veerabhadra Rao and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. VIJAYA KUMAR SATA

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1. V V SATISH (SC for APEPDCL)

The Court made the following:

There is no representation for the petitioner.

At request of learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter after four (04) weeks.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI